
Delaware State Bar Association 

Environmental Section Meeting – September 27, 2021 

The meeting was held via videoconference and was called to order at 12:02 p.m. 

Attending: 

Jameson Tweedie, Chair  jameson.tweedie@delaware.gov 

Courtney Emerson, Vice Chair cemerson@artesianwater.com 

Kayli Spialter, Secretary  kayli.spialter@delaware.gov 

Stephanie Hansen   shansen724@gmail.com 

Pam Meitner    pmeitner1@me.com 

Philip Micha    micha@rlf.com 

Valerie Edge    valerie.edge@delaware.gov 

Tim Houseal    thouseal@ycst.com 

Sharon Morgan 

Bob Whetzel 

Kara Coats 

Lauren McCrea 

Tracy Surles 

John Taylor 

 

Agenda 

• Introductions 

• Presentation 

o Seetha Coleman-Kammula: President of PFAS Solutions 

• Old Business. 

o CLE Ideas – put a pin in it until future meetings.  Looking to come up with ideas for 

spring/summer 

o Community service projects 

o Meeting speakers 

▪ EPA 

▪ Invasive species/native species 

• Doug Tallamy – Kayli to reach out 

• Senator Hansen 

• Next Meeting: TBD 

• Generally once a month seems ideal.  Lunch time likely best, but should check with 

the entire community. 

• Adjourn.  Meeting was adjourned at 1:04 p.m. 

       Respectfully submitted, 

       Kayli Spialter, Secretary 
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